# FeuerTrutz 2025

Internationale Fachmesse mit Kongress für vorbeugenden Brandschutz International Trade Fair with Congress for Preventive Fire Protection

## **Content for Text Ads**

Note for publishers: Please adjust the text length if necessary.

## **Headline**

**55 characters incl. blanks:** FeuerTrutz 2025: The Fire Protection Event in Nuremberg

#### 75 characters incl. blanks:

FeuerTrutz 2025: Your central meeting point for preventive fire protection!

#### Image / logo

Please use image FT\_24\_Image\_HS\_KEV\_4196.*jpg* > see Media Assets Database / folder "Images" - link in the contract

#### <u>Text</u>

#### 288 characters incl. blanks:

**Don't miss out**: FeuerTrutz 2025, 25-26 June, 2025 in Nuremberg. The international fire protection industry presents innovative solutions for fire prevention and fire containment. Explore fire prevention up close at the experience areas and in the specialist forums. Secure your ticket now!

#### 493 characters incl. blanks:

**Don't miss out**: FeuerTrutz 2025, 25-26 June, 2025 in Nuremberg. The international fire protection industry presents innovative solutions for fire prevention and fire containment. FeuerTrutz is the only European trade fair with a congress that combines solutions for passive, active and organizational fire protection. Experience fire protection up close with outdoor and indoor demonstrations and immerse yourself in the exciting presentations at the specialist forums. Secure your ticket now!

#### 786 characters incl. blanks:

**Don't miss out**: FeuerTrutz 2025, 25-26 June, 2025 in Nuremberg. The international fire protection industry presents innovative solutions for fire prevention and fire containment. FeuerTrutz is the only European trade fair with a congress that combines solutions for passive, active and organizational fire protection. This industry highlight will be complemented by a unique supporting programme on current trend topics. Once again, the **asecos academy** and **A PRACTICAL GUIDE TO DIGITISATION** forums, as well as the newly introduced **FeuerTrutz Arena**, will captivate visitors. The diverse programme is rounded off by **The Fire Protection EXPERIENCE**, the **Training & Career Meeting Point**, and the **startups@FeuerTrutz** joint stand. Secure your ticket now and experience fire protection up close!

### <u>Link</u>

Important: It is essential to please use the UTM link stated in the contract/order!

#### Veranstalter Fachmesse Exhibition organizer NürnbergMesse GmbH Messezentrum 90471 Nürnberg Germany T +49 9118606-0 F +49 9118606-120053 feuertrut2@nuernbergmesse.de

www.feuertrutz-messe.de

#### Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrates Chairman of the Supervisory Board

Chairman of the Supervisory Bo Albert Füracker, MdL Bayerischer Staatsminister der Finanzen und für Heimat Bavarian State Minister of Finance and Regional Identity

Geschäftsführer CEO

Peter Ottmann

#### Registergericht Registration Number HRB 761 Nürnberg

## Veranstalter Kongress

Congress organizer RM Rudolf Müller Medien GmbH & Co. KG Geschäftsbereich Brandschutz: "FeuerTrutz" Stolberger Str. 84 50933 Köln Germany T +49 2 21 54 97-500 F +49 2 21 54 97-140 info.feuertrutz@rudolf-mueller.de www.feuertrutz.de

Vertretungsberechtigter Geschäftsführer CEO with Power of Representation Günter Ruhe



